PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Priyangu C. Patel	06/26/2009
Patrick Lee Jansen	06/25/2009
Gary R. Bames	06/29/2009
Adam Daniel Minadeo	06/26/2009
Stephen B. Johnson	06/25/2009
James H. Madge	06/26/2009
Blake Weldon Wilson	06/29/2009
Eric Steven Buskirk	06/29/2009
Murtuza Lokhandwalla	06/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12495066

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: dbenson@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Beulick

Address Line 1: Armstrong Teasdale LLP

Address Line 2: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600

PATENT REEL: 022895 FRAME: 0189 12/05/06

CH \$40.00 12

500899462

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	233233	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Grant Moubry	
Total Attachments: 10 source=233233 Assignment as Filed#page	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif 5.tif 6.tif 6.tif 7.tif 9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022895 FRAME: 0190

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Priyangu C. Patel	of	46 N Orchard Farms Ave., Simpsonville, SC 29681
Patrick Lee Jansen	of	1539 Washout Road, Scotia, New York 12302
Gary R. Barnes	of	6693 Skyline Drive, Delanson, New York
Adam Daniel Minadeo	of	900 N Main St. Unit 10, Greenville, SC 29609
Stephen B. Johnson	of	121 Tindal Ave., Greenville, SC 29605
James H. Madge	of	3 Winslow Way, Simpsonville, SC 29681
Blake Weldon Wilson	of	8 Berkley Square North, Scotia, New York 12302
Eric Buskirk	of	70-C Devonshire Dr., Guilderland, New York 12084
Murtuza Lokhandwalla	of	3 Belvedere Place, Clifton Park, New York 12065

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

DRIVETRAIN SYSTEM FOR A WIND TURBINE GENERATOR AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLING THE SAME

\boxtimes	executed concurrently herewith,		
П	filed on	having Serial Number	

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR I				
Signature: f. (. fetd. Priyangu C. Patel		Date: _	०६/२६/०१	
Witnessed by: Signature	-	Date: _	06/26/09	
Printed Name of Witness	inicz			
Witnessed by: Signature		Date: _	06/26/09	
Printed Name of Witness	ore S			
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE C	ONLY IF SIGNI	NG IN P	RESENCE OF A NOTARY	?
	Doto			
Priyangu C. Patel	_ Date:			
STATE OF COUNTY OF	ss.			
This day of	ly known as the	individu	al who executed the forego	oing
Seal		(Notors	/ Public)	
		(Inotary	ruone)	

INVENTOR 2		
Signature: Patrick Lee Jansen Witnessed by:	Ind.	Date:
BHARAT S Printed Name of Witness	BAGEP4	HLLI
Witnessed by: A Signature	rebedy	Date: 6/25/09
Printed Name of Witness	lleubecker	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE (ONLY IF SIGNI	NG IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Patrick Lee Jansen	Date:	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	ss.	
This day of Patrick Lee Jansen, to me persona assignment, who acknowledged to m the purposes therein set forth.	, before that he/she exec	re me personally came the above-named e individual who executed the foregoing cuted the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	•	(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 3	
Signature: Say R/30 Gary R. Barnes	2100 Date: <u>JUNE</u> 29, 2009
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 29, 200 1
Printed Name of Witnes	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: June 29/2009
Printed Name of Witnes	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE (ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Gary R. Barnes	Date:
•	
STATE OF	SS.
COUNTY OF	
This day of	before me personally came the above-named known as the individual who executed the foregoing e that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	Older D. H.
	(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 4		
Signature: John Minadeo		Date: 06/26/09 Date: 06/26/09
Adam Dange Winageo		. , .
Witnessed by: Signature	Les Control	Date: 06/26/09
Printed Name of Witness	anicz	
Witnessed by: Signature		Date: 06/26/09
Printed Name of Witness	re	
	AN AZ TE CICAT	(NIC YN DDECENICE OF A NOTA DV
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE O	NLY IF SIGN.	ING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	-	
	Date:	
Adam Daniel Minadeo		
STATE OF		
	SS.	
COUNTY OF		
This day of	, befo	re me personally came the above-named
		the individual who executed the foregoing
	that he/she exe	cuted the same of his/her own free will for
the purposes therein set forth.		
Seal _		
		(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 5	
Signature: Stephen B. Johnson	Date: 6/25/09
Witnessed by: Management Signature	100 Date: 6 - 75 - 200
Printed Name of Witness	312
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: Jun 25 2009
Stephanie D. John Printed Name of Witness	<u>s</u> gn
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY I	IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
Stephen B. Johnson	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
	before me personally came the above-named own as the individual who executed the foregoing e/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 6	
Signature: Signature: Midge	Date: 6/26/09
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 6/26/09
KUSTINA COUDEN Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Mendath MS Cuddler Signature	Date: 6/26/2009
MEREDYTH MS CRECHTON) Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
James H. Madge	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
This day of, began b	the individual who executed the foregoing
Seal	

INVENTOR 7	
Signature: Mullella Wika Blake Weldon Wilson	Date: <u>June</u> 29, 2009
Witnessed by: Color Hale Signature	Date: June 29, 2009
Curtis Hebe Printed Name of Witness	ert
Witnessed by: Matheway	Date: June 29, 2009
Matthew Burd Printed Name of Witness	rk
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONL	Y IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
Blake Weldon Wilson	
STATE OF ss.	
COUNTROP	
Blake Weldon Wilson, to me personally	before me personally came the above-named known as the individual who executed the foregoing the/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	(Notes: Dublic)
	(Notary Public)

2 /3

DOCKET NUMBER: 233233

INVENTOR 8	
Signature: Eui Steven Bshich Eric Steven Buskirk	Date: June 29, 2009
Witnessed by: Cuttis Holest Signature	Date: June 29, 2009
Cuitis Hebert Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Other Buly Signature	Date: 2005/06/29
Joshua Balley Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	ENING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Date: _ Eric Steven Buskirk	
STATE OF	
county of	
This day of, be Eric Steven Buskirk, to me personally known as assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she ethe purposes therein set forth.	
Seal .	

(Notary Public)

REEL: 022895 FRAME: 0200

INVENTOR 9			
Signature: Murtuza Lokh	andwalla	Date: _	06/28/2009
Witnessed by: _	A. K. Janie Signature	Date: _	06/28/2009
Witnessed by:	Arva Lokhandug//g Printed Name of Witness Joseph Signature	Date:	06 28 2009
SECTION BEI	FATEMA SAVAT Printed Name of Witness OW IS FOR USE ONLY IF S	SIGNING IN PR	RESENCE OF A NOTARY
Murtuza Lokh:	Date		
STATE OF	SS.		
foregoing assign	y of, nandwalla, to me personally nment, who acknowledged to n purposes therein set forth.	_before me perso known as the ne that he/she exc	onally came the above-named individual who executed the ecuted the same of his/her own
Seal			

RECORDED: 06/30/2009